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CASH FARES
Adult $1.75
Youth $1.50
16-18 Years of age with proper ID

Half Fare $0.85
With Proper ID: 65 years of age and older, Medicaid 
recipients or those with a mental or physical disablilty

Child FREE
5 Years and younger

UNLIMITED RIDE PASSES
Day Pass sold on bus   $5.00
Half-Fare Day Pass  $2.50
Weekly Pass  $25.00
Monthly Pass  $55.00

STUDENT PASSES
Monthly Pass $20.00
Semester Pass $40.00
School Year Pass  $70.00
Student passes may be purchased at participating 
schools or at the Wichita Transit Center 
(214. S Topeka)

PASSES VS CASH FARE
• Passes are good for unlimited rides

during the time span of the pass
• Using a pass instead of cash avoids

the need to carry extra change
• You save money: the longer a pass is

good more the greater the discount

Passes can be purchased at:
All Wichita Dillons Stores
(Except at Hillside and Douglas)
Downtown Transit Center (214 S. Topeka)

Exact change is required. 
No pennies. No transfers

NOTE:

No refunds or exchanges 
allowed on passes

NOTE:

ROUTE 24/Q
East Douglas / East High School

WSU Tech City Center / VA Hospital

SERVING
VA Hospital

Crown Heights Neighborhood
Lincoln Heights Village Center

College Hill Neighborhood
Douglas Design District

East High School
WSU-Tech - City Center Campus

Old Town
Downtown

Delano

Effective 6/5/24

Route 24 and the Q Line remains on
Douglas Ave without direct connection

to the nearby Downtown Transit Center.

Route 24 now operates fare-free.
Everyone may ride Route 24 free!

Routes and schedules are subject to change.
Visit wichitatransit.org for current information.

Scan here to see
all routes & 
schedules

TRY MOBILE TICKETING!

Ride Wichita

Create an account
Purchase the pass of your choice
Activate the pass and tap on the fare box

Download the “Ride Wichita” App

• Purchase passes with your credit or debit card
• No need to carry cash or passes to pay your fare
• Single ride, day, week, and monthly pass options

(316) 265-7221
wichitatransit.org

Track your bus in real-time, and plan your trip
with the myStop Mobile app!

Routes and schedules are subject to change.
Visit wichitatransit.org for current information.
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WEEKNIGHT
  MON - THU (5pm - 11pm)

FRI & SAT
  FRI (5pm - Midnight)
  SAT (11am - Midnight)

WICHITA TRANSIT Downtown Transit Center (214 S. Topeka) | 316 256-7221 | Wichitatransit.org
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TRANSFERS

Catch your ride where Q signs are posted! 
The Q runs approximately every 15 minutes
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